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TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.
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Vote Item
No. No. Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Year ended

31st March, 1908.

11 1916
1917
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1927
1929
1930
1931
1932
1934

1935
1937
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1948
1951
1952
1956
1957
1958

1959
1960
1961
1962
1964
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1973
1974
1975
1980
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2002
2003
2005
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
;2016:2017
2018
12019

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Road District—

Ardlussa to Kerrow Bridge
Balfour to Lumsden
Mataura River Bridge, Ferny Terrace (£2 for £1) ..
Otama Creek Bridge
Otama Valley
Packer Creek Bridge
Waikaia River Stock-bridge..
Balfour to Glenure (£1 for £1)
Bickley Road
Brown's to McTaggart's
Centre Bush to Otapiri Gorge (£1 for £1)
Centre Hill Gorge (deviation)
Channel Road, Boggy Burn (£1 for £1)
Ciark Road (Wairaki)
Connor Road (Sections 6, 7, and 8, Block VII,

Waimatuku)
Crow and Hazlett Road (£1 for £1)
Dipton to Castle Rock
Fraser and Gray Road (Waimatuku)
Green Swamp Road
Hanly and Cairn Road
Hazlett and Wilson Road (South Hillend)
Heald Road
Hill Road
Hokonui, Sections 824 to 829 (MoRae Road)
Howell Point Road
Lepper Road
Lillburn, Blook II
Longwood, Block 1, Section 40 (access)
Longwood, Block XVI, Seotions 3, 4, and 10 to 12
Longwood, Block XVIII, Seotions 9 to 14 and

6 to 17
Longwood, Block XIX, Sections 1 to 8
Mathieson Road (Merrivale)
Merrivale to Waicolo
Mitchell Road (South Hillend)
McLean Road (Longwood)
Ohai Stream Road
Oreti River Stock-bridge and approaches
Otapiri Gorge
Otapiri (road access)
Otapiri Stream Bridge (Duncan Road)..
Otapiri Stream Bridge (Section 326, Hokonui)
Plunket and O'Brien Road
Ranee Road (Waimatuku)
Riverton Bridge
South Hillend (School Road)
St. Patrick's Crossing Road
Waiau, Block X (Sections 130 to 138)
Waiau, Block XI
Waiau, Block XI (Sections 7, 82, and 105)
Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)
Woodlands to Sunnyside
Yellow Bluff Road
Barker Road
Braid Road
Buckingham Road
Crockett Road
Crosbie Road
Dacre Road Junotion
Dawson Road
Dermody Road
Edendale to Dacre
Edendale to Seaward Downs
Garvey Road
Glenham Railway-station (road to)
Glenham Settlement (access to Seotion 8a, Blook V)
Hanning Road
Hedgehope to Mataura
Hedgehope Railway-station to Pebbly Hills
Heme Road (Daore)
Kapuka to Seaward Moss
KiddRoad
Mabel Blocks IV and V
Mackintosh Hill (Fortrose)
Mandeville toRetreat
Markham Road
Marshall Road (Dacre)
Mimihau to Waireikiki
Mokoreta Blook IV (Seotion 23 to Section 34)
Morton Mains to Gorge ..

Southland

Wallace
Southland

Wallace
Southland
Wallaoe

Southland
Wallaoe
Southland
Wallace

Southland
Wallace

Southland
Wallace
Southland
Wallaoe

Southland
Wallaoe

Southland

Wakatipu

Wallace

£ s. d.
100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
60 0 0

150 0 0
125 0 0
165 7 1
50 0 0

165 11 3
100 0 0

4 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
75 0 0

3 3 9
100 0 0
102 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
30 0 6
94 13 0
89 4 6

8 3 0
6 4 2

34 1 4
50 12 2

259 5 7
42 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0
98 2 6

2 0 0
73 3 4

700 0 0
148 9 2
92 14 3

175 15 0
300 0 0

11 18 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

75 0 0
145 5 0

3 0 0
265 17 9
344 18 4

0 13 0
95 6 9

100 0 0
97 0 0

5 10 0
102 3 4
126 18 4
42 17 7

100 0 0
50 0 0
13 8

300 0 0
196 2 10

15 0 0
3 0 0

20 0 0
3 0 0

100 0 0
2 10 0

49 2 0
100 0 0
82 18 8

128 18 9
200 0 0
150 0 0
174 8 11
150 0 0
100 0 0
197 14 11
35 9 3

Wallace
Borough of Riverton
Southland
Wallace

Southland Mataura
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