TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

e Item No.	Name of Work.	County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditur for Year ended 31st March, 190
1	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
-	SOUTHIT AND ROAD DISTRICT			£ s.
1916	Ardlussa to Kerrow Bridge	Southland	Wakatipu	100 0
1917	Balfour to Lumsden		,,	100 0
1919	Mataura River Bridge, Ferny Terrace (£2 for £1)			100 0
1920	Otama Creek Bridge Otama Valley Packer Creek Bridge Waikaia River Stock-bridge Walkaia River Stock-bridge Balfour to Glenure (£1 for £1) Bickley Road Brown's to McTaggart's Carte Brokh Congrid Cover (£1 for £1)	1		50 0 50 0
1921	Otama Valley			100 0
1922 1923	Packer Creek Bridge Waikaia River Stock-bridge			60 0
1925	Balfour to Glenure (£1 for £1)		TT7 11	150 0
1925	Bickley Road	Wallace		125 0
1927	Balfour to Glenure (£1 for £1) Bickley Road Brown's to McTaggart's Centre Bush to Otapiri Gorge (£1 for £1) Centre Hill Gorge (deviation) Channel Road, Boggy Burn (£1 for £1) Ciark Road (Wairaki) Connor Road (Sections 6, 7, and 8, Block VII,	Southland		165 7
1929	Centre Bush to Otapiri Gorge (£1 for £1)	,,	,,	50 0
1930	Centre Hill Gorge (deviation)	Wallace		165 11
1931	Channel Road, Boggy Burn (£1 for £1)	Southland		100 0
1932	Ciark Road (Wairaki) Connor Road (Sections 6, 7, and 8, Block VII,	Wallace		4 0 50 0
1934	Connor Road (Sections 6, 7, and 8, Block VII,	,		50 0
1935	Waimatuku) Crow and Hazlett Road (£1 for £1)	0 11 1		100 0
1935	Dipton to Castle Rock			75 0
1940	Fraser and Grav Road (Waimatuku)	Southland		3 3
1941	Green Swamp Road	Wallace		100 0
1942	Hanly and Cairn Road			102 0
1943	Hazlett and Wilson Road (South Hillend)			100 0
1944	Heald Road			100 0
1945	11111 110000			30 0 94 13
1946	Hokonui, Sections 824 to 829 (McRae Road) Howell Point Road Lepper Road			94 13 89 4
1948	Howell Point Road			8 3
1951 1952	Lillburn, Block II			6 4
1956	Longwood, Block 1, Section 40 (access)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		34 1
1957	Longwood, Block XVI, Sections 3, 4, and 10 to 12	,,		50 12
1958	Longwood, Block XVIII, Sections 9 to 14 and	,,		259 5
	6 to 17			
1959	Longwood, Block XIX, Sections 1 to 8			42 0
1960	Mathieson Road (Merrivale)			50 0 50 0
1961	Merrivale to Waicolo	0 11 1		98 2
1962	Merrivale to Waicolo Mitchell Road (South Hillend) McLean Road (Longwood)	TTT 15	1	2 0
1964 1966	Ohai Stream Road	1		73 3
1967	Oreti River Stock-bridge and approaches	1 a 72.1 2		700 0
1968	Otapiri Gorge	1		148 9
1969	Otapiri (road access)		The state of the s	92 14
1970	Otaniri Stream Bridge (Duncan Road)	: "	,,	175 15
1971	Otapiri Stream Bridge (Section 326, Hokonui)	i e	1	300 0
1973	Plunket and O'Brien Road			11 18 100 0
1974	Rance Road (Waimatuku)			200 0
1975 1980	South Hillend (School Road)			75 0
1982	St. Patrick's Crossing Road			145 5
1983	Waiau, Block X (Sections 130 to 138)			3 0
1984	Waiau, Block XI	,,		265 17
1985	Waiau, Block XI (Sections 7, 82, and 105)	,,	,,	344 18
1986	Waiau, Blocks XIII and XIV (main roads)	,	,,	. 0 13
1988	Woodlands to Sunnyside	,		95 6
1989	Yellow Bluff Road	Southland	Mataura ::	100 0 97 0
1990	Barker Road			5 10
1991 1992	Braid Road Buckingham Road	,,		102 3
1993	Crockett Road	,, ,,	,	126 18
11994	Crosbie Road	,,	,,	42 17
1995	Dacre Road Junction	,	,	100 0
1996	Dawson Road	,,	,,	50 0
1997	Dermody Road	,	,,	1 3
1998	Edendale to Dacre	,	,	300 0 196 2
1999	Edendale to Seaward Downs	"	*	196 2 15 0
2000	Garvey Road	<i>"</i>	,	3 0
2002 2003	Glenham Settlement (access to Section 8a, Block V)		,,	20 0
2005	Hanning Road	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3 0
2007	Hedgehope to Mataura	,,	1	100 0
2008	Hedgehope Railway-station to Pebbly Hills	,		2 10
2009	Herne Road (Dacre)	,		49 2
2010	Kapuka to Seaward Moss	,,		100 0
2011	Kidd Road	,	,,	82 18 128 18
2012	Mabel Blocks IV and V	1	i -	200 0
2013	Mackintosh Hill (Fortrose)	,, ,,		150 0
2014 2015	Mandeville to Retreat	1 "		174 8
2015	Marshall Road (Dacre)	1 "		150 0
2017	Mimihau to Waireikiki			100 0
	Mokoreta Block IV (Section 23 to Section 34)			197 14
2018	MIOROIGIM DIOCK I' (Decitor 20 to become of)			35 9